Low Cost, 4-Channel, 16-Bit
 1 MSPS PulSAR® ADC
 AD7655
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

(CP-48)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
AD7655AST  –40°C to +85°C  Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP]  ST-48
AD7655ASTRL  –40°C to +85°C  Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP]  ST-48
AD7655ASTZ1 –40°C to +85°C Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP]  ST-48
AD7655ASTZRL1 –40°C to +85°C Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] ST-48
AD7655ACP  –40°C to +85°C  Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP]  CP-48
AD7655ACPRL  –40°C to +85°C  Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP]  CP-48
EVAL-AD7655CB2   Evaluation Board
EVAL-CONTROL-BRD23   Controller Board
1 Z = PB-free part.
2 Thh840C33 89.0118 78.72 540 68.5201 Tm
(h847133 890 7.5 56.82001boam
( Z = PB-fre)Tj Tw
0..0118 78.72 54rm
( Z = PB-fre)Tj.4760.0118 78.72 54dm
( Z = PB-fre)T9)Tj601 0 7.5 56.82001cam
( Z = PB-fre)T99.9582 0 7.5 66.3239nm
( Z = PB-fre)T100 0982 0 7.5 56.82001bTm
( Z = PB-fre)TC
7.52150 7.5 56.82001m
( Z = PB-fre)TC 5.282  0 7.5 66.3239usTm
( Z = PB-fre)TC26.0 9570118 78.72 54dm
( Z = PB-fre)T1348 0 550 7.5 56.82001am
( Z = PB-fre)T135.601Tw 118 78.72 540 68.5201 Tm
(h84001 15750 7.5 56.82001am
( Z = PB-fre)T14
7.77470 7.5 56.82001m
( Z = PB-fre)TC48 137450 7.5 56.8200stm
( Z = PB-fre)TC )T7839 0 7.5 56.8200am
( Z = PB-fre)T154.383880 7.5 66.3239nm
( Z = PB-fre)T157.5 3481118 78.72 54dam
( Z = PB-fre)T1j
7.703w 118 78.72 54lonm
( Z = PB-fre)T1799430781118 78.72 54Tm
( Z = PB-fre)TC80Tf
07 0 7.5 66.3239 evam
( Z = PB-fre)T11 T828681118 78.72 54lm
( Z = PB-fre)T1144798650 7.5 56.8200uam
( Z = PB-fre)T20h842
f
501T81118 78.72 54onm
( Z = PB-fre)T2  Tw 1Tw 118 78.72 541boam
( Z = PB-fre)T252 429440118 78.72 54rm
( Z = PB-fre)T23488894w 118 78.72 54d1m
( Z = PB-fre)T2.52695880 7.5 66.3239or 4 68.5201 Tm
(h84245265880 7.5 66.3239nm
( Z = PB-fre)T2 )T798780 7.5 56.82001conm
( Z = PB-fre)T26 T0692 0 7.5 56.8200jm
( Z = PB-fre)T26 5.59190 7.5 66.3239um
( Z = PB-fre)T27 Z = PB-fre Z = PB-fre Z = PB-fre Z = PB-fre Z = PB-fre
AD7655
Rev. A | Page 26 of 28
NOTES
 AD7655
Rev. A | Page 27 of 28
NOTES
AD7655
Rev. A | Page 28 of 28
NOTES
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C03536-0-12/04(A)